
2014 K-TOWN 5K 

KINSMAN, OHIO 

April 12, 2014 

40 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

5K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Mitchell Thornton, 23                      15:59.6    5:10 

    2    2  Andy Morgan, 25                            16:15.8    5:15 

    3    3  Owen Reeher, 17                            16:38.8    5:22 

 

Open Women 

   13    1  Dorothy Cerroni, 51                        21:43.8    7:01 

   17    2  Angela Dick, 35                            23:12.8    7:29 

   18    3  Miranda Stanhope, 12                       23:17.0    7:31 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 9 

   51    1  Coleton Logan, 7                           28:17.4    9:08 

   81    2  Mason Wildman, 7                           32:56.7   10:38 

   97    3  Logan Klingensmith, 8                      35:47.7   11:33 

 

Men 9 - 14 

    8    1  Jason Wilson, 14                           19:14.6    6:12 

   22    2  Jacob Miller, 12                           24:01.8    7:45 

   23    3  Hunter Stout, 13                           24:13.6    7:49 

 

Men 15 - 19 

    4    1  Mike Dehman, 19                            16:39.5    5:22 

    6    2  Ty Reeher, 16                              17:45.3    5:44 

    7    3  Anthony Casta, 19                          18:28.1    5:57 

 

 

Men 25 - 29 

   66    1  Matt Vukovic, 29                           30:37.1    9:53 

 

Men 30 - 34 

   10    1  Robb Frost, 33                             19:49.0    6:24 

   75    2  Matt Shalenberg, 32                        31:54.2   10:17 



  112    3  Alan McLaughlin, 31                        41:01.9   13:14 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    5    1  Dan Dygert, 37                             17:29.2    5:38 

    9    2  John Erdesky, 35                           19:42.6    6:21 

   21    3  Jeremy Martin, 38                          24:00.7    7:45 

 

Men 40 - 44 

   14    1  Justin Hornbeck, 40                        22:10.4    7:09 

   34    2  Del Piper Jr., 43                          25:58.0    8:23 

   35    3  Jeff Compan, 42                            25:58.6    8:23 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   29    1  Brian Hartzell, 48                         24:57.0    8:03 

   44    2  Brian Difford, 47                          27:07.0    8:45 

   57    3  Bruce McIntosh, 48                         29:22.4    9:29 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   12    1  William Panak, 50                          21:15.9    6:52 

   15    2  Robert Clark, 54                           22:43.4    7:20 

   49    3  Tim Tricker, 51                            27:49.1    8:58 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   43    1  Tom Bourne, 56                             27:01.9    8:43 

  125    2  Russell Sowers, 55                         47:44.5   15:24 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   16    1  Butch Caimano, 61                          23:12.7    7:29 

   68    2  Don Hyde, 60                               30:50.7    9:57 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   67    1  Dennis Piper, 66                           30:44.4    9:55 

   95    2  Richard Thompson, 65                       35:06.8   11:20 

 

Men 70 - 74 

   99    1  William Vine, 73                           37:05.5   11:58 

  129    2  Pete Bradley, 70                           49:53.0   16:05 

 

Men 75 - 79 

   92    1  Tom Frederick, 79                          34:44.0   11:12 

 

Men 80 & Up 

  100    1  Louis Lodovico, 90                         37:26.8   12:05 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 9 

   77    1  Emily Stanhope, 8                          32:23.6   10:27 

  149    2  Isabella Bailey, 5                         59:20.7   19:09 

 

Women 9 - 14 

   25    1  Amanda Grexa, 14                           24:25.8    7:53 

   42    2  Rebekah Stanhope, 14                       26:57.3    8:42 

   53    3  Rachel Slywczall, 12                       28:18.9    9:08 

 

Women 15 - 19 

   60    1  Madyson Hornbeck, 17                       29:41.2    9:35 

   69    2  Elexis Blake, 18                           31:24.9   10:08 

  104    3  Brandie Falba, 19                          39:09.2   12:38 

 

Women 20 - 24 



   46    1  Sarah Maffitt, 22                          27:29.0    8:52 

  111    2  Kate McLaughlin, 24                        40:57.4   13:13 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   70    1  Emily Vukovic, 26                          31:29.9   10:10 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   52    1  Paula DeCapua, 34                          28:17.5    9:08 

   54    2  Emily Compan, 32                           28:24.7    9:10 

   78    3  Olivia Toth, 31                            32:24.8   10:27 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   31    1  Kim Funderburg, 38                         25:13.6    8:08 

   38    2  Aimee Bonar, 38                            26:29.0    8:33 

   45    3  Christina Miller, 36                       27:16.4    8:48 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   19    1  Karen Groshek, 40                          23:25.8    7:33 

   20    2  Tina Yeager, 43                            23:49.9    7:41 

   55    3  Patty Clark, 43                            28:37.9    9:14 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   48    1  Susan Tricker, 49                          27:48.4    8:58 

   65    2  Jill D'Andrea, 46                          30:36.1    9:52 

   80    3  Susan Sisley, 47                           32:37.2   10:31 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   88    1  Pam Hecker, 50                             34:22.3   11:05 

  107    2  Lorelei Allen, 53                          40:11.4   12:58 

 

Women 55 - 59 

  133    1  Marie Morris, 57                           51:40.5   16:40 

  145    2  Vicki Simons, 58                           57:20.6   18:30 

  147    3  Terri Carkhuff, 59                         57:35.0   18:34 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   94    1  Jacque Piper, 64                           35:04.8   11:19 

  106    2  Debbie Yeager, 64                          39:40.5   12:48 

  117    3  Janice McConnell, 61                       44:29.2   14:21 

 

Women 65 - 69 

  137    1  Jean Compan, 67                            54:20.2   17:32 

  139    2  Peg Kopp, 66                               55:00.6   17:45 

  140    3  Barbara Evans, 69                          55:00.8   17:45 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

5K 

    1       Mitchell Thornton, 23                      15:59.6    5:10 

    2       Andy Morgan, 25                            16:15.8    5:15 

    3       Owen Reeher, 17                            16:38.8    5:22 

    4    1  Mike Dehman, 19                            16:39.5    5:22 

    5    1  Dan Dygert, 37                             17:29.2    5:38 

    6    2  Ty Reeher, 16                              17:45.3    5:44 

    7    3  Anthony Casta, 19                          18:28.1    5:57 

    8    1  Jason Wilson, 14                           19:14.6    6:12 

    9    2  John Erdesky, 35                           19:42.6    6:21 



   10    1  Robb Frost, 33                             19:49.0    6:24 

   11    4  Billy Clark, 15                            20:38.7    6:40 

   12    1  William Panak, 50                          21:15.9    6:52 

   13       Dorothy Cerroni, 51*                       21:43.8    7:01 

   14    1  Justin Hornbeck, 40                        22:10.4    7:09 

   15    2  Robert Clark, 54                           22:43.4    7:20 

   16    1  Butch Caimano, 61                          23:12.7    7:29 

   17       Angela Dick, 35*                           23:12.8    7:29 

   18       Miranda Stanhope, 12*                      23:17.0    7:31 

   19    1  Karen Groshek, 40*                         23:25.8    7:33 

   20    2  Tina Yeager, 43*                           23:49.9    7:41 

   21    3  Jeremy Martin, 38                          24:00.7    7:45 

   22    2  Jacob Miller, 12                           24:01.8    7:45 

   23    3  Hunter Stout, 13                           24:13.6    7:49 

   24    4  Ryan Funderburg, 11                        24:18.4    7:50 

   25    1  Amanda Grexa, 14*                          24:25.8    7:53 

   26    5  Kameron Peterson, 14                       24:34.0    7:55 

   27    6  Reilley Michael, 13                        24:45.5    7:59 

   28    7  Jimmy Plunkett, 13                         24:54.7    8:02 

   29    1  Brian Hartzell, 48                         24:57.0    8:03 

   30    8  Ryan Bedlion, 13                           25:05.1    8:05 

   31    1  Kim Funderburg, 38*                        25:13.6    8:08 

   32    9  Logan Wells, 9                             25:40.1    8:17 

   33   10  Payden Swiger, 9                           25:52.4    8:21 

   34    2  Del Piper Jr., 43                          25:58.0    8:23 

   35    3  Jeff Compan, 42                            25:58.6    8:23 

   36    4  Jeff Wells, 44                             26:02.9    8:24 

   37   11  Benjamin D'Andrea, 12                      26:13.6    8:28 

   38    2  Aimee Bonar, 38*                           26:29.0    8:33 

   39   12  Austin Gruskiewicz, 13                     26:49.0    8:39 

   40   13  Darrin Gruskiewicz, 9                      26:50.7    8:40 

   41   14  Trenton Panak, 14                          26:56.2    8:41 

   42    2  Rebekah Stanhope, 14*                      26:57.3    8:42 

   43    1  Tom Bourne, 56                             27:01.9    8:43 

   44    2  Brian Difford, 47                          27:07.0    8:45 

   45    3  Christina Miller, 36*                      27:16.4    8:48 

   46    1  Sarah Maffitt, 22*                         27:29.0    8:52 

   47    4  Ron Swiger, 38, Bristol                    27:39.1    8:55 

   48    1  Susan Tricker, 49*                         27:48.4    8:58 

   49    3  Tim Tricker, 51                            27:49.1    8:58 

   50   15  John Grexa, 13                             28:08.8    9:05 

   51    1  Coleton Logan, 7                           28:17.4    9:08 

   52    1  Paula DeCapua, 34*                         28:17.5    9:08 

   53    3  Rachel Slywczall, 12*                      28:18.9    9:08 

   54    2  Emily Compan, 32*                          28:24.7    9:10 

   55    3  Patty Clark, 43*                           28:37.9    9:14 

   56    4  Karen Holen, 39*                           29:08.7    9:24 

   57    3  Bruce McIntosh, 48                         29:22.4    9:29 

   58    5  Julia Passek, 35*                          29:31.4    9:31 

   59    6  Natalie Lariccia, 36*                      29:38.1    9:34 

   60    1  Madyson Hornbeck, 17*                      29:41.2    9:35 

   61   16  Logan Murphy, 10                           30:13.9    9:45 

   62    4  Brooklyn Swiger, 9*                        30:14.6    9:45 

   63    4  Robin Debow, 44*                           30:27.8    9:50 

   64    5  Natalie Bryant, 42*                        30:27.8    9:50 

   65    2  Jill D'Andrea, 46*                         30:36.1    9:52 

   66    1  Matt Vukovic, 29                           30:37.1    9:53 

   67    1  Dennis Piper, 66                           30:44.4    9:55 

   68    2  Don Hyde, 60                               30:50.7    9:57 

   69    2  Elexis Blake, 18*                          31:24.9   10:08 

   70    1  Emily Vukovic, 26*                         31:29.9   10:10 

   71    4  John Phillips, 49                          31:31.5   10:10 

   72       Michelle Hirschl*                          31:44.5   10:14 



   73    5  Tyler McDowell, 15                         31:49.4   10:16 

   74    5  Jerry Lawman, 49                           31:52.9   10:17 

   75    2  Matt Shalenberg, 32                        31:54.2   10:17 

   76    6  Amy Fenn, 42*                              31:57.0   10:18 

   77    1  Emily Stanhope, 8*                         32:23.6   10:27 

   78    3  Olivia Toth, 31*                           32:24.8   10:27 

   79   17  Jarrett Wildman, 9                         32:34.7   10:31 

   80    3  Susan Sisley, 47*                          32:37.2   10:31 

   81    2  Mason Wildman, 7                           32:56.7   10:38 

   82   18  Carter Burnett, 10                         33:01.2   10:39 

   83    7  Jill Jones, 39*                            33:03.9   10:40 

   84    8  Kristi Bercij, 35*                         33:04.1   10:40 

   85    6  Richard Slywcizall, 46                     33:32.5   10:49 

   86    5  Michael Stanhope, 38                       33:35.7   10:50 

   87    7  Jeremy Slywciak, 46                        33:42.7   10:52 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
   88    1  Pam Hecker, 50*                            34:22.3   11:05 

   89    7  Jill Mekeal, 44*                           34:27.2   11:07 

   90    5  Logan Jacobs, 9*                           34:28.8   11:07 

   91    4  Kari Jacobs, 34*                           34:40.7   11:11 

   92    1  Tom Frederick, 79                          34:44.0   11:12 

   93   19  Koby Wear, 11                              35:03.5   11:19 

   94    1  Jacque Piper, 64*                          35:04.8   11:19 

   95    2  Richard Thompson, 65                       35:06.8   11:20 

   96    9  Teri Deuble, 38*                           35:31.6   11:28 

   97    3  Logan Klingensmith, 8                      35:47.7   11:33 

   98    8  Todd Shaffer, 47                           37:00.8   11:56 

   99    1  William Vine, 73                           37:05.5   11:58 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  100    1  Louis Lodovico, 90                         37:26.8   12:05 

  101    4  Rae Lynn Phillips, 48*                     37:30.7   12:06 

  102    5  Marsha Stanhope, 45*                       37:55.2   12:14 

  103    5  Nancy Gruskiewicz, 33*                     38:04.3   12:17 

  104    3  Brandie Falba, 19*                         39:09.2   12:38 

  105    6  Cathy Thompson, 45*                        39:32.3   12:45 

  106    2  Debbie Yeager, 64*                         39:40.5   12:48 

  107    2  Lorelei Allen, 53*                         40:11.4   12:58 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  108    4  Katie Bedlion, 15*                         40:19.5   13:00 

  109    6  Addison Thompson, 9*                       40:31.4   13:04 

  110    5  Jessica Wilson, 17*                        40:36.9   13:06 

  111    2  Kate McLaughlin, 24*                       40:57.4   13:13 

  112    3  Alan McLaughlin, 31                        41:01.9   13:14 

  113   10  Cheryl Wildman, 39*                        41:29.8   13:23 

  114    4  Mark Butch, 54                             42:09.9   13:36 

  115    8  Carol Peterson, 42*                        43:11.3   13:56 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  116    9  Adele DePofi, 42*                          43:25.4   14:00 

  117    3  Janice McConnell, 61*                      44:29.2   14:21 

  118    6  Daniel Bancroft, 15                        44:29.2   14:21 

  119   11  Stephanie Burnett, 37*                     44:58.2   14:30 

  120    4  Cole Burnett, 8                            44:58.2   14:30 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 



  121   12  Kelly Summers, 37*                         46:41.2   15:04 

  122    6  Cody Summers, 39                           46:42.2   15:04 

  123    9  Michael Murphy, 45                         46:42.9   15:04 

  124    4  Cindy Hillier, 63*                         46:48.1   15:06 

  125    2  Russell Sowers, 55                         47:44.5   15:24 

  126    7  Hunter Bengala, 10*                        48:14.6   15:34 

  127   13  Carrie Hall, 38*                           48:25.9   15:37 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  128    7  Katie Bengala, 45*                         49:43.5   16:02 

  129    2  Pete Bradley, 70                           49:53.0   16:05 

  130   10  Jennifer Plunkett, 43*                     51:01.3   16:27 

  131   11  Diane Piper, 42*                           51:35.9   16:39 

  132    8  Cheryl Slater, 46*                         51:35.9   16:39 

  133    1  Marie Morris, 57*                          51:40.5   16:40 

  134    6  Ananne Morris, 31*                         51:41.0   16:40 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  137    1  Jean Compan, 67*                           54:20.2   17:32 

  138    9  Angela Murphy, 45*                         54:27.9   17:34 

  139    2  Peg Kopp, 66*                              55:00.6   17:45 

  140    3  Barbara Evans, 69*                         55:00.8   17:45 

  141   12  Sherry Larkin, 44*                         55:05.1   17:46 

  142   10  Kelly Wells, 45*                           55:25.2   17:53 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  143    7  Bunny Bronson, 39                          56:45.1   18:18 

  144    5  Marge Crawford, 63*                        56:46.0   18:19 

  145    2  Vicki Simons, 58*                          57:20.6   18:30 

  146    6  Linda Vincent, 64*                         57:34.9   18:34 

  147    3  Terri Carkhuff, 59*                        57:35.0   18:34 

 
Pace: 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | Top 

 
  148    4  Sue Debock, 56*                            59:20.4   19:08 

  149    2  Isabella Bailey, 5*                        59:20.7   19:09 

  150    7  Katelyn Bailey, 32*                        59:23.1   19:09 

  151    7  Marilyn Sommers, 61*                     1:01:31.1   19:51 

  152    8  Sherry Resele, 63*                       1:01:31.6   19:51 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

4 finishers among Men Under 9 

20 finishers among Men 9 - 14 

6 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

1 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

3 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

7 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

4 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

9 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

4 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

2 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

2 finishers among Men 65 - 69 

2 finishers among Men 70 - 74 

1 finishers among Men 75 - 79 

1 finishers among Men 80 & Up 

2 finishers among Women Under 9 

8 finishers among Women 9 - 14 

5 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

2 finishers among Women 20 - 24 



1 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

7 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

13 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

12 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

10 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

2 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

4 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

8 finishers among Women 60 - 64 

3 finishers among Women 65 - 69 

1 finishers among Females (no age given) 

74 male finishers 

78 female finishers 

152 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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